

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000838
Date 1 February 2017

Sport/Leisure Facilities

Request:

I would like to know the following information:

1. Since August 2012 have you had to close any sporting/Leisure facilities, if so, how many?
[We can confirm that we have not had to close any sporting/leisure facilities since August 2012.](#)
2. How much money did you annually spend on sport/Leisure in 2012?
[2012/13 Outturn - £2,625,700 Net Council Subsidy. These figures are based on Controllable Costs \(including Rates & Utilities\) and include Leisure PFI.](#)
3. How much money do you annually spend on sport / /Leisure now?
[2015/16 Outturn - £2,370,000 Net Council Subsidy. These figures are based on Controllable Costs \(including Rates & Utilities\) and include Leisure PFI.](#)